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Detailed Methodology ttufnifianiisig]uifmintiud

Face-to-face interviews were conducted October 22 — November 25, 2008, by the
Center for Advanced Studies (CAS) based in Phnom Penh, Cambodia.
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The sample size 02,000 is representative for Cambodian population older than

18 by gender, age, education and province. (Demographics are detailed on
following slides)
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Respondents were disqualified if they or any member of their family was
employed as a journalist or editor inone of the media outlets; anemployee ofa
political party; a member of municipal or town council, provincial assembly or
national parliament; a member of municipal, town or provincial government; an
employee of one ofthe ministries, the government or the parliament; anemployee
ofa public relations agency or marketing agency; oranemployee ofanagencyor
institute for marketing and public opinion research.
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The poll surveyed a nationwide random, three-stage stratified Simple Random
Sampling W ithout Replacement sample. In the first stage, the sample was
stratified by 24 provinces. In the second stage, the sample was further stratified
by household. In the third stage, the sample was stratified by gender.
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Additionally, respondents within each settlement were identified by a random
selection of street addresses and the random walk method for households.
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Upon random household selection, respondents in each household were chosen
based on the next birthday method.
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The marginoferroris +/- 2.8 perc'ent with a response rate 0f 96 percent.
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The nationwide poll included all provinces and municipalities.
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The information in this report has been compiled in accordance with international

standards for market and social research methodologies. Figures in charts and
tables may not sum to 100 percent due to rounding.
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Demographics: sample distribution
ginnttu IS AmAMY U i

Sample representative of 24 Cambodian provinces
ﬁjﬂmﬁﬁ]ﬁtmtﬁtegjﬁjﬁmﬁlﬂé

Banteay Meanchey 112 6% Oddar Meanchey 32 2%
Battambang 144 7% Pailin 16 1%
Kampong Cham 272  14% Phnom Penh 144 7%
Kampong Chhnang 80 4% Preah Vihear 16 1%
Kampong Speu 112 6% Prey Veng 176 9%
Kampong Thom 96 5% Pursat 64 3%
Kampot 96 5% Ratanak Kiri 16 1%
Kandal 176 9% Siem Reap 112 6%
Kep 16 1% Sihanouk Vill 16 1%
Koh Kong 16 1% Stung Treng 16 1%
Kratie 48 2% Svay Rieng 80 4%
Mondul Kiri 16 1% Takeo 128 6%

Total 2,000 103%



Demographics: ethnicity, rural/urban, gender
IMWUMNSMY RSN GIUNNSYSHSUG 84 1AG

Rural — Urban

Ethnic Qistribugon
ITNLI TSNS

Cham
1.0%
Vietnamese
0.2%
Thal

/0_1% Male — Female
—§Chinese

0.3%
Hill tribe

0.1%
Other
1.3%




Demographics: Income

Monthly family income

IMDIINNS MY SANUUEITE

30% 32%

23%
%
1% . o
0

$0to $11to $21to $51to $101to $301to $500 or
$10 $20 $50 $100 $300 $500 more




Demographics: Education
IIMBHNS MY BIGHH

University h 2%

Secondary level 2 -9%
Secondary level 1 _ 24%

No formal
. 17%
education




Demographics: Age

IMW{UTNS Y Had

23% 23%

14%  15%

18-24 25-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70 or mti.j
older



Trends
feIEugeal

Right/Wrong Direction

gratlay Saati (gl



|Is Cambodia generally headed in the right direction or the wrong
direction? iagnmsmiygait hgigingmngumeigiye nuswgi geumien?

100%

80% -

60% -

40% -

—&— Right direction
—&—\\/rong direction

—&— Don't know

20% -
3% 1%
0% _ ==
August 2006 January 2007

August 2007

February 2008 November 2008
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Why is Cambodia moving in the right direction?
TUIGH MSEF RIS [UATIS B GGG RSG5 8 ﬁﬁgﬁfiﬁf[ﬁf ?
(N = 1638, open ended multlple responses)

More roadis buit | 73%

REMRIZ -
More schools built [ 63%
RANUATNIS
More health clinics built [ 2404
RAMEAQRISMN
More pagodas built [ 2204
AANEINY 1
Better living conditions [T 15%
Nindisi{uionhYs -
More irrigation built [T 14%
RANUENAN(R |
More bridges built [ 14%
RAIHANS 1
More infrastructure (other) [N 11%
RN TS IRNIG] 8
Country is at peace [T 10%
[IGRESREMN
Good business environment 8%

o # 11
UIUNMESIREIR



Why is Cambodia moving in the wrong direction?

INFHMSFRMSUINLEH thgigingminnmsigive nigawidien?
(N = 335, open ended, multiple responses)

Corruption
HINORI

P(jce of goods
RIFIGSMSTNI

Poverty
MR

Nepotism
URNASIY

Low crop prices
BRI RTINS

Jobs
MmN

17%

15%

39%

31%

29%

22%
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What single issue or concern do you feel most impacts your daily life or family?
TRUEN YMI WM EmAmigugRnas husmwgotimn psiig
Lji'jEﬁlﬁﬁmﬁﬂiiﬁfﬁﬁﬁtﬁsmmﬁﬁﬁﬁ? (open ended, top five responses)

Lack of agricultural land
(not land grabbing)

BEMSTRORYHOTMS

Prices for goods
(not gas, electricity)

HiGSmERNI

Poverty and debt
MOR{A 84 TN

Jobs

MINIE

Health and sanitation
ﬁIjSﬁ“m SUHNBUI

11%

10%

13



What single issue or concern do you feel most impacts your daily
life or family? z5uegn gmijowmig gewaumidmgraas Iusamvgasime sy
gﬁﬂi[ﬁy[gmmfm’gﬁzﬁsmﬁmﬁgﬁ? (By select demographic group)

18% - m Al
16% - 15% m Urban (N=432)
14% m 18-29 (N=586
14% - L0 k4% (N=586)
° 1 13% 3% ® Women (N=1,000)

12% - 119

11% 11%

10% 9%

10% -

8% -

6% -

4% -

2% -

0% -

Lack of agricultural Prices for goods Poverty and debt Jobs Health and
land (not land (not gas, ﬁ]m‘[ﬁtﬁ a9 Ganes AV ATIX sanitation
grabbing) electricity) ' l IS Eiﬁﬁﬂﬁtﬁ

HSMSEAGAYRUMS  Hind8manns



What three issues or concerns do you feel most impact Cambodia
as a country? sign ymifies aIgsgSTAmismEnGaE! Hysnaiga

[ﬁigﬁfﬁymmﬁmfﬁﬁ rins: mrigrger? (open ended, top five
responses)

Border issues and

demarcation B 5%

UM {USN 84 mIfANH{NiEs.

Prices for goods

(not gas, electricity) EG_—_—_—_ 14%

HiG8mERNg

COMUPHION | 16%

HIDOATAIY

DIUGS | 1606

uenEimS

Crop prices too low

for farmers F 3%

SRRSO

59%

Nov-08
m Aug-07
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National Election 2008
c UK Pt v CT UL EE REALL cel el 010 e

Turnout

MGG MR
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Did you register to vote any time during the period from the first 2002
Communal election until the July 2008 National Assembly election?

IR H R ISE SIS MSIHINIZITIG 1STGIS1 T SIFIGIIRATIIAT [ [RIIane 1 Book
TGS IV SIS MR [RATITIAIMIRIG FUUSIERTE &1 KOO Rgiemiss?

Don't
know, 1%
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Did you verify your voter registration status or newly register to
vote during Sept-October 20077? zfﬁgﬁmszfgfigfﬁﬁﬁf@: U

IFIFSIALISIMSHFINISTISNEM 54i8an i koo iHiyig?

Don't
know, 1%
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Did you vote during National Assembly elections in July?
IGH I NSTNSIFITIZITIG HGTnimsigIsaimmG mviieniIngirgss?
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Did you vote during National Assembly elections in July?
LG NSTNSIFINIZITIG FGTewuImsrFInamEg mUenpaIngyigss?

Proportion of Groups that Voted msitiisgnmsimsi@ameigsess

NEC result  All respondents 18-24 25-29 Urban Secondary
(N=2000) (N=286) (N=300) (N=432) school and
above (N2=O692)



Did you vote during National Assembly elections in July?
I H T INSINSIFITIEIIIG G MstFInmwmmeg Ml enidIngiianss?
Proportion of Men and Women by Age that Voted
MATITISUIA BY STMB{YISMWiHMeIN@

95% 96% 93%

91% 88%

68%

18-24 25-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60 or older

21



If you didn't vote, why didn't you vote? (N = 236)
TUHAESMSIMTME, IHYUINGHNSMHRESMSINe?

10%
Name was not on the Too busy or forgot Sick Did not have proper
voter list P35I U 165 05 identification

BN AU Esmsmﬁmﬁ%mrﬁ%szﬁﬁmi



100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

0% -

If you didn't vote, why didn't you vote?
IUHABSMSIMEI I, IRYUINFHMShHRBSMSIMe?

(N = 236, top four responses ibtiSiBUMSMATLSaITthiiH)

10%

All non-voters
EﬁﬁSﬁlSiﬁ]SQ’liﬁHm

7%

HANU] CPP

14%

Non-voters Non-voters
supporting supporting another
Cambodian party
Peol?ggpg’a”y HAESMSIMSIHAI(E
phdsnamginmg LU

Did not have §Hagj
proper
identification §j

B Sick

=Y

35]

M Too busy or
forgot

1{I0A U 1%
B Name was not

on the voter list
H’SﬁTSImﬁSQ%ﬁﬁU[

NSRNANI
IEEREIGH




If you did vote, what identification did you use to vote? (N = 1764)
TLAISHFINSIMNS IFHRATIH S8 H AT [DA T TR HGaiein?
1018 Form is provided by the government to certify identity G/&f 909G mﬁ’gnﬂm@imw@ﬁmm I Zﬁﬁfﬁ[f[f[zﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁfgﬁ[lﬁ

Form 1018
4%

Family book
~—— with photo

\ 1%

Others 2%

24



National Election 2008
c UK Pt v CT UL EE REALL cel el 010 e

Election Administration

MIED [AIMIT M EE
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How confident are you that the July election process treated all
parties fairly and equally? zsipsdmnimimssgiamaiiienii

IR RIS SRR BN TA S [FIG5INe [FUTANT IR ST [RETe7 51 16meangm?

8%

Confident Not confident Don't know

A Barfjthn Bati 26



How confident are you that the July election process treated all
parties fairly and equally? Voters responding confident

LTI ST IUETE SR 15 SR MR AT M BIE S U TG E NS
BANTRFIIRA ENIREET 59 wgmam? sunegnigig s (Voters, N = 1764)

86%

55%

CPP voters Non-CPP voters
HATWSTHIRTH cpp HATTSTHIRTI R ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ‘jﬁ\fgm‘jﬁ
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Did you receive a voter information notice before the election
telling you where and when to vote? (Voters, N =1764)

GSIRUT ISR I FNSGGUTYIATENSH ATNSIEIE I MU HA{IGIESH SInmiian
FR GBS IS (61152

B No
MYes

CPP voters Non-CPP voters . 28
HATWSTHIRT R cPP HATMETHINTI R ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁjﬁiGIQjﬁ



Did somebody else vote, using your name, before you arrived at
the polling station on Election Day? is7iprmeigis gsumigngisat

FITLITTS LI I IS H IS ST NSIF I [TAISTTATHT (5717562
5% | (Yes responses #nsznity [t

3.9% 3.9%

4% - 3.8%

3% -

2% -

1% -

0% -
All respondents CPP voters Non-CPP voters
HREAIG cPP HEAIG AANUAII YR



Did any political party or candidate offer you a gift in the National
Assembly election?

MMM HRNMMARGHIGISs IRNSRMNUA] U IUANSNEGSAIMMWA]HATEIYIG?
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Do you think that a gift offered by any political party or candidate
IS an exchange for voting for that party in the National Assembly

election? AuvimimsigIa MBI HGHIGNSs IRHHEHBIHHUTITET
IBSGFUISIEMIBISHRITIMETFIAG] BANUR U SURRSISIITIIiG?

Don't know,
3%

31



National Election 2008
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Political Communication

GSfiGSMSTHN NI
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How confident are you that you received enough information
about political parties to make a good decision about which to

vote for? (By select groups) signmsmifjhifinam hnggumegs
NSNS HTMSANRANTHISIINMIIRY BYiEmiaiG %géngmmimstggﬁéj AANUHIISE?

100% - .
’ m Confident

80% m Not confident

80% -

60% -

40% -

20% -

0% -
\oters Non voters Women No formal education
(N=1,764) (N=236) (N=1,000) (N=334)



What differences do you see between the major parties that
competed in the National Assembly election? (Multiple responses)
AudinnimimsimEmmnngigliss ingmwmmoeaiynmEiamegs thissanunjsoitums

No differences
memigwiynHig

Power, size, influence
Anm/Gu/8G6e
Commitment to
development
MIUMEIMeMInfAigS

Gifts they give
Hmmtﬁtuﬂmﬁtﬁﬁs
Issues they talked

about

UEMIBY ARSI R ABRTIRAM
Afe differences but can't

specﬁy
ﬁeﬁjtﬁﬁmttﬂﬁiﬁt.@ﬁsmﬁﬁmﬁms

Othgr differences
HIGIRIIG]R

Don't know
§aoy

UARQRNM? « HIHwES )

I |
9
R

4%

34
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Democracy in Cambodia
BEIEBEEERIBIRES RS
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How important are each of these to making Cambodia a

democracy?

RGBSR YIS SNSRI R AM AN F MU NS [ U 191 Al UG nEm?

All villagers vote on village chief

Making the judiciary system
stronger and independent

Provincial government elected
by all citizens

Making the National Assembly
more powerful to watch the Prime
Minister and government

Filling government jobs based
onindividual skills instead of
personal and family connections

0.4%
| 1%
1%
e

1%

I - [

3%

o B

W VeryImportant ~ Somewhat important | Not important m Don't know | 36




How important are each of these to making Cambodia a
democracy?

RGBSR YIS SNSRI R AM AN F MU NS [ U 191 Al UG nEm?

0.4%

HAfES M HIIMeIE 11% Il%

R WSs B
1%

11% I3%

1%
o [
1%

0 |8

3%

o B

Mg phgwindms
MOEIMEYS 84 DN

[nRIgie @i Neuiieg
TNAMU AT - [

ﬁ]iimmﬁjfﬁmmﬁmSHMﬁmﬁHS
ﬁﬁﬁ“lﬂiﬂiﬁﬂj S”I[ﬁﬁiu‘iﬂ"’[ﬁ 811 i‘ﬁﬁﬁ‘lm

mmmmimimﬁ’hﬁmmmmmﬁmmﬁﬁ
MIHERFINGNA GeUHANT U UL
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m Very Important ~ Somewhat important m Not important m D&t know
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How important are each of these to making Cambodia a
democracy?

RGBSR YIS SNSRI R AM AN F MU NS [ U 191 Al UG nEm?
2%

All political parties appear
equally on TV and radio

Limits on how many times
leaders run for election

Party members hold internal
election of party leaders

More than one party strong
enough to win election

Voters select individuals,
not parties on the ballot

M Very Important @ Somewhat important ll Not important l Don't know
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How important are each of these to making Cambodia a
democracy?

RGBSR YIS SNSRI R AM AN F MU NS [ U 191 Al UG nEm?

, o , 2%
UM {EUEANU RS M S5

IRI9m 191MBgIsa]s S17]

RANSMANG (UH-EiD BNUMAEHS]
TR AL HUMITIEI G

D AN EE TR
S PAVEE T s L W

RANUAJIENE MISHAILY
[HU{MSY Y GsmITTeI g

et A

BRI USMBUNSM NG CHANTRHp

9

W Very Important m Somewhat important m Not important Dopt know
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Democracy in Cambodia
BEIEBEEERIBIRES RS

Village Democracy

UNEUIHRRGE
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Which one of these has the stronger influence in your dally life?
ingwAmpEsiAmyens M yies iumasdnugitthinnunbl nus e Hne

41%

Prime Minigter National Commune Village chief  Political parties Dog'tsknow
) . a
SLREEI Assembly council 1858 ANUR]SIINTeL B
AR (AU URANWARNS



Which one of these has the stronger influence in your dally life?
ingwAmpEsiAmyensmyies iumasdnugitthinnunbll nusi i ane

(By demographic groups myg imuiiimss)

44%

pIuGHiHG Al

ginsgnnsug MRural
gitnes MWomen

28%27%
25%

14%13% 13%

Prime Minister National Commune Village chief Political parties  Don't know
SIPLE Assembly council

SN [FYUANWING 42
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Who should select the government village chief?
IRHAAMAN R [UWSHE (FhAmmw ) 2

85%

All voters inthe  Elected commune  Members of the Central Don't know
village council councilors strongest political  government in §asy
HAJEMHAIANGE  [BInpwaing  party inthe vilage  Phnom Penh
‘ WUMUIFE  WeRARNURSIIm  ANRLmaSiging 43
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Food

tﬁjjjiﬁmtmi
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How often does your family not have enough food to eat?
I [T TGS EISIf FHHUNIDTEMA AT MS GIRaNUTaamisis?

(By urban/rural) (/7WI5AG[IRREEHFAESTF)

100% -
M Never 58t

80% — — — - W Rarely thufify

Once every few months
ggpitjanmiiie
M Once a‘month
ghghywis
" W Once a week
ELELEE L
M Several times a week
Tysgpiga ]
W Every o'lgy
Tfuneig

60% -

40% — —

20% -

45

Urban Hhg[usns Rural §fitsug



What portion of the money you spend each month is for food?
I RGN [T fHHIINI [Ptie s R ugs1smaiy?

0.5%

100% 1%

A
80% Bl Don't know

Betiy
Less than 10%
fitthit 10%

60% T — — —  HEEEEE 10%-24%

M 25%-49%
40% - M 50%-74%

M /5% orpver
75 % 18]

20% -

0% 46
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